




































































































Ref. 
No. 

1 

2 
3 
4 

5 

6 

7 
8 

9 
10 

11 
12 

Part 
No. 

6H2AA 

650005 
653005 
654022 

6H9 
6E27 
3E60 

042186 

3E60B-

042187 

6H75 
650056 
653010 
654006 

6J78 
6HI08A 

650001 
653005 
654022 

6H128 
6H129 

650036 
653007 

6H133 
6H134A 

Part Name 

GREASE RETAINER 

MAGNETS 

No. 
Req. 

Bagger. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1 
Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4 x 3/4. 2 
Hexagon Nut - 1/4 •••.•••• 2 
Lock Washer - 1/4 • • • • • • •• 2 

Bag Lock •••••••••••• •• • 2 
Bagger Shutter Support • . • . •• 1 
Hopper Magnet - 14" ••••••• 1 

(Used before September, 1967) 
Hopper Magnet - 14". • • • • • •• 1 

(Used after August, 1967) 
Hopper Magnet - 16" • • • • • • • • 1 

(Used before September, 1967) 
Hopper Magnet - 16" •••.••••• 1 

(Used after August, 1967) 
Wagon Box Spout •••••••••• 1 

Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8 x 3/4. 2 
Hexagon Nut - 3/8 •••••••• 2 
Plain Washer - 3/8. • • • • • •• 4 

Wagon Box Spout Pivot. • • • • •• 2 
Bagger Shutter. • • • • • • • • • •• 1 

Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4 x 1/2 • 2 
Hexagon Nut - 1/4 •••••••• 2 
Lock Washer - 1/4 • • • • • • •• 2 

Wagon Box Spout Inlet. • • • • •• 1 
Attachment Clamp ••••••••• 1 

Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 2 •• 1 
Hexagon Nut - 5/16. • • • • • •• 2 

Wagon Box Spout Assembled. •• 1 
Bagger Assembled • • • • • • • •• 1 

Ref. 
No. 

13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

65MX - ACCESSORIES 

CONVEYOR 
EXTENSION 

Part 
No. 

6H140 
653007 
654004 

6H148 
650032 
653007 
654024 

6HI50 
650056 
653010 
654026 

6H151 
17H286A 

650028 
650029 
653007 
654004 
654024 

H8010 
040859 
040860 
042005 
042237 

SAF 
TROUGH 
COVER 

IS" 
RIM 

14" 
RIM 

6 

FENDER 

24 

No. 
Part Name Req. 

Bagger Bolt 5/16 x 1-1/4 ••••• 2 
Hexagon Nut - 5/16 •••••••• 6 
Plain Washer - 5/16 • • • • • •• 4 

Conveyor Coupling • • • • • • • •• 1 
Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 1-1/22 
Hexagon Nut - 5/16 • • • • • • •• 2 
Lock Washer - 5/16 • •••••• 2 

Conveyor Housing Extension • •• 1 
Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8 x 3/4 • 3 
Hexagon Nut - 3/8. . • • • • • • • 3 
Lock Washer - 3/8 • • • • • • •• 3 

Conveyor Extension •••••••• 1 
Fender ................. 2 

Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 xI.. 4 
Hex.Hd.Cap Screw 5/16 x 1-1/42 
Hexagon Nut - 5/16 •••••••• 6 
Plain Washer - 5/16 ••••••• 18 
Lock Washer - 5/16 ••• • ••• 6 

Fender Spacer • • • • • • • • • • •• 2 
Trough Cover. • • • • • • • • • • •• 1 
Trough Cover Clip. • • • • • • • •• 4 
Transmission Grease Retainer • 1 
Drop Center Wheel (For 11.00 x 

15 Flotation Tires) •••••••• 2 
043658 Bagger Extension Pipe. • • • • •• 1 
550070 Drop Center Wheel (For 14" tires 

Tires) ................ 2 
A For Replacement, Order 6H134A. 
-For Replacement, Order 042187. 

51 



65MX - NUMERICAL INDEX ___________ _ 

Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. 

2E1J · ...... 24 6H14D · ..... 7-38 3E37C · ...... 33 13E74 · ...... 18 
3E1W · ...... 44 6H14F · ...... 38 13E37 • ••••• 18-19 5H75 · ...... 24 
5H1E · ...... 23 6H15C · ...... 38 13H38 • ••••• 18-19 6H75 · ...... 51 

6H1L · ...... 7 23H15A · ..... 46 13E39 • ••••• 18-19 5E76 · ...... 23 
12E1A ••••••• 21 6H16A · ...... 38 13H40 · ...... 45 1H77 · ...... 21 

13ElD • ••••• 18-19 13H16 · ...... 19 13H41A · ..... 45 5E77 • ••• 23-25-33 
23H1B · ...... 46 23H16B · ..... 46 3E42A • ••••• 25-33 41-43 
23H1C · ...... 47 23H16C · ..... 47 4H42 • ••• 10-15-33 13E77 · ...... 18 
2H2B · ...... 24 3E17B · ...... 32 13H42 · ...... 45 6J78 · ...... 51 
5H2H · ...... 23 6H17D · ...... 38 5H43B · ...... 23 3E82A ••••••• 44 
6H2A · ...... 51 2E18B · ...... 24 6H46E · ...... 5 3E84 · ...... 33 
23H2B · ...... 46 9E18D · ...... 44 13H46 · ...... 45 1E85 · ...... 21 
23H2C · ...... 47 13H18B 18-19-46-50 1H48J · ...... 24 3E85 · ...... 33 
2H3B · ...... 24 13H18C · ..... 18 3H50C · ...... 33 1E86 · ...... 21 
5H3G · ...... 23 23H18A · ..... 46 6H51B · ...... 5 1E87 · ...... 21 
13E3A · ...... 19 13H19B • •• 18-19-50 5E52A · ...... 23 6H87D ••••••• 13 
13E3B · ...... 18 23H19A · ..... 47 1H52A · ...... 21 6H87E ••••••• 13 
13H3C · ...... 45 23H19B · ..... 46 1E53D · ...... 21 1E88 · ...... 21 
23H3B · ...... 46 2E60 · ...... 24 3H53 · ...... 33 3E88E ••••••• 33 
23H3C · ...... 47 5H20A ••••••• 23 3H55 · ...... 33 1E89 · ...... 21 
2E4D · ...... 24 13E20 · ••••• 18-19 3H55A • ••• 7-33-37 1E89A ••••••• 21 
23H4B · ...... 46 13H20B · ..... 19 6H55E · ...... 15 1E90A ••••••• 21 
23H4C · ...... 47 23H20A · ..... 47 13H55 · ...... 19 6H90C •••••• 7-35 
2E5 · ...... 24 23H20B · ..... 46 13E56 • ••••• 18-19 1E91 :" ••••••• 21 
3E5K · ...... 44 23H21A · ..... 46 5H56G ••••••• 23 1E91A ••••••• 21 
3E5L · ...... 44 13E22 · ...... 18 13H56 · ...... 19 6H91B ••••••• 37 
13E5 .. .. . . . . . 44 2H22S · ........ 24 7H57A · ....... 33 1E92 .. ...... 21 
13E5B · ...... 18 13H22A · ..... 19 13E57 18 3E94B ••••••• 33 
13E5C · ...... 18 13E23 · ...... 18 13H57A • •••• 18-19 1E95 · ...... 21 
13E5D · ...... 18 13E23A ••••••• 18 IH58D · ...... 21 1E95A ••••••• 21 
1H5D · ....... 24 5H23C · ....... 23 13H58 · ...... 19 1E95B ••••••• 21 
23H5B .. . . .. .. .. .. 47 13H23 ............. 19 IH59B • ......... 11 21 1E95C ••••••• 21 
5E6E .. .. . .. .. .. .. 21 3E24B .......... 32 13H59 • •••• ;18-19 1E95D ••••••• 21 
2H6D .. .. . .. .. .. .. 24 13E24 · ...... 18 IH60B · ....... 21 1E95E ••••••• 21 
2H6E ........... 24 13H24 • ••••• 18-19 3E60 · ....... 51 1E95F ••••••• 21 
23H6A •••.••• 47 23H24 · ........ 47 3E60B · ...... 51 1E95G ••••••• 21 
23H7 · ........... 46 3E25B · ....... 32 13E60 · ...... 24 1E95H ••••••• 21 
13E8 • ••.•• 18-19 13H25 · ........ 19 13E61 • ••••• 18-19 1E95J · ...... 21 
23H8 .. .. . .. .. . .. 46 23H25A · ...... 47 5E62 · ....... 23 1E95K ••••••• 21 
6H9 ........... 51 23H26 · ....... 47 13E62 • ••••• 18-19 1E95L ••••••• 21 
13H9C ............ 45 1E27J .. ...... 21 5H63 • ••••• 18-19 1E95M ••••••• 21 
23H9 · ....... 46 6E27 · ...... 51 13E63 ••••• • 18-19 1E95N ••••••• 21 
23H9A · ....... 47 19E27 · ....... 28 13E64 · ....... 19 1E95P ••••••• 21 
5H10E · ...... 23 23H27 · ...... 47 13E64A · ..... 18 1E95R ••••••• 21 
13ElO · ...... 19 13E28 • ••••. 18-19 13E65 • ••••• 18-19 100 
13EI0A .. . . .. . . 18 23H28A · ......... 46 13E66 • ••••• 18-19 
23H10 • •..•• 46-47 13E29 · ........ 18 13E67A · ..... 19 1ElOO · ...... 24 
3E1lD · ........ 32 13H29 • ••••• 19-25 5E68 · ...... 23 3H100 ~ ...... 33 
13Ell •••••• 18-19 23H29 ........ 46 3E69F .. . . .. . . .. 44 3E102B · ...... 33 
5HllB .. . . . . . .. 23 23H30 · ...... 46 13H69 · ...... 45 3E105 .. ....... 33 
23Hll • ••••• 46-47 23E31A · ..... 46 5H70 · ....... 23 3E107 · ...... 33 
2E12A · ....... 24 23H31 · ........ 46 13H70 .. ...... 45 3E108 · ....... 33 
3J12A · ........ 32 3E32G ••••••• 33 5H71B .. .. .. .. . . . 23 6H108A .. ....... 51 
5H12E .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 23 13H32 · ........ 18 13E71 .. .. . .. . . . 18 6H109C · ..... 13 
23H12 · ....... 46 13H32B • •••• 18-19 5H72 · .......... 23 6HllOC · ..... 13 
23H12A .. .. .. . .. .. 47 23H32 .......... 46 6H72E · ...... 15 6H1l2 .. ....... 13 
2E13A ••••••• 24 2E33 · ...... 24 1E73B · ...... 21 6H1l3A · ..... 13 
3H13A ••••••• 32 3H33A ••••••• 33 5H73 · ...... 23 6H1l4D · ..... 15 
13H13 ........ 27 23H33 · ...... 46 7H73 • ••••• 10-15 6H1l5A · ..... 13 
13E13A ••••• 18-19 3E34 · ...... 33 7K73 · ...... 7 3E1l6A •••••• 44 
13E13B ...... 18 3E35 • ••• .o . .o • 33 5H74 · ...... 23 3E120 · ..... 44 

52 



____________ 65MX - NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. 

6H120D ••••••• 15 17H147C •••••• 7 o 17H175G •••••• 45 17H205C •••••• 37 
6H120E ••••••• 15 3E148 · ...... 33 17H175H •••••• 12 17H206B •••••• 37 
7H120 · ...... 39 6H148 • ••••• 13-51 6H176 · ...... 5 9H207B . ..... 31 
3E121 · ...... 44 17H148B •••••• 7 6H177 · ...... 7 9H207C ••••••• 31 
6H121D ••••••• 15 3E149 · ...... 33 6H177A ••••••• 35 9H207D ••••••• 28 
6H121E ••••••• 15 6H149 · ...... 13 17H177A •••••• 7 17H207 ••••••• 37 
3E122A ••••••• 44 6H150 · ...... 51 6H178 · ...... 13 17H208 ••••• 37-47 
3E123 · ...... 44 17Hl50 ••••••• 7 17H178A •••••• 7 17H209 ••••••• 37 
3E124 · ...... 33 6H151 · ...... 51 17H178B •••••• 7 17H210B •••••• 37 
3E126 · ...... 33 17H151 ••••••• 7 6H179 · ...... 5 9E212B ••••••• 44 
3E126A ••••••• 33 17H151A •••••• 35 17H179A •••••• 7 17H212A ••••• 37-50 
3E127 · ...... 33 3E152 · ...... 44 17H180A •••••• 7 9E213A ....... 44 
3E128 · ...... 33 17H152 ••••••• 7 6H181 · ...... 15 17H213A •••••• 44 
6H128 · ...... 51 17H152A •••••• 7 17H181A •••••• 7 9E214D ••••••• 44 
3E129 · ...... 33 3E153 · ...... 44 6H183 · .. 13-28-31 9E215B ••••••• 44 
6H129 • ••••• 7-51 17H153B •••••• 7 17H183 ••••••• 25 9E216B ••••••• 44 
3E130 · ...... 33 17H153C •••••• 7 6H184 · ...... 35 H217 · ...... 15 
6H130 · .... 15-23 3E154 · ...... 44 17H184 •••••• 12-46 9H217 · ...... 31 
3E131 · ...... 33 6H154A · ..... 13 17H184A •••••• 12 9H217A ••••• ' 0' 29 
3E132 · ...... 33 17H154A •••••• 7 6H185 · ...... 35 17H218B •••••• 37 
6H132C ••••••• 13 6H155 · ...... 13 9H185C ••••••• 31 17H220B •••••• 38 
6H132D ••••••• 13 17H155 ••••••• 7 9H185D ••••••• 31 9H222B ••••••• 26 
3E133 · ...... 33 17H155A •••••• 35 9H185E ••••••• 28 9H223A ••••••• 31 
3E 133A ••••••• 33 17H156 ••••••• 7 17H185 •••••• 12-15 17H223A •••••• 38 
6H133 · ...... 51 6H157 · ...... 13 6H186 · ...... 13 17H224A •••••• 38 
3E134A ••••••• 33 17H157B •••••• 7 9H186A ••••• 26-31 17H225B •••••• 38 
6H134A ••••••• 51 6H158 · ...... 13 17H186 ••• 28-46-47 17H227C •••••• 37 
3E135 · ...... 33 17H158A •••••• 7 17H1~6A ••••• 12-45 9H228A ••••••• 26 
6H135A ••••••• 15 17H158B ••••• 7-35 9H187A •••••• 28-31 9H228B ••••••• 26 
6H135B ••••••• 15 6H159 · ...... 13 17H187A •••••• 8 9H229A ••••••• 26 
3E136 · ...... 15 6H159A ••••••• 5 17H187B •••••• 7-8 9H229B ••••••• 26 
17H136A •••••• 5 6H160 · ...... 13 9H188A ' •••••• 25 9H231A ••••••• 31 
3E137 · ...... 33 9H160A · ..... 25 9H188B ••••••• 25 9H233A ••••••• 29 
6H137B ••••••• 13 9H160B · ..... 27 9H188C ••••••• 26 17H236A ••••• 12-50 
17H137B •••••• 10 17H160A •••••• 5 17H188 ••••••• 8 17H238 •••••• 10-26 
3E138 · ...... 33 17H161 ••••••• 7 17H189 ••••••• 8 9H240 · ...... 33 
17H138A •••••• 10 A162 · ...... 39 17H189A •••••• 8 17H240A •••••• 45 
3E139 · ...... 33 17H162 · ..... 7 17H190 ••••••• 8 9H242 · ...... 33 
17H139 ••••••• 10 17H162A •••••• 7 17H190A •••••• 8 9H242B ••••••• 26 
3E140 · ...... 33 17H163A •••••• 7 9H191A ••••••• 26 17H244A •••••• 8 
6H140 · ...... 51 6H164 · ...... 13 17H191A •••••• 8 17H244B •••••• 8 
17H140 • •••• 28-33 17H164A •••••• 7 9H192A ••••••• 26 17H245 ••••••• 8 
3E141 · ...... 33 6H165A ••••••• 13 9H193C ••••••• 28 9H246A ••••••• 29 
17H141B •••••• 10 17H165B •••••• 12 17H195 ••••••• 15 9H247 · ...... 15 
3E142 · ...... 33 17H166 ••••••• 15 17H196 ••••••• 15 9H248A ••••••• 26 
6H142A ...... 13 17H168A •••••• 15 9H199A ••••••• 31 9H251 • ••••• 15-29 
17H142A •••••• 10 6H169 · ...... 15 9H199B ••••••• 31 9H251A ••••••• 31 
3E143 · ...... 33 17H169C •••••• 15 9H199C ••••••• 28 17H257C •••••• 33 
6H143C ••••••• 25 6H170 · ...... 15 

200 
17H257D •••••• 41 

17H143A •••••• 10 17H170B •••••• 15 9H260B ••••••• 26 
3E144 · ...... 33 6Hl71 · ...... 15 9H200A ••••••• 31 9H260C ••••••• 26 
6H144B ••••••• 13 17Hl71 ••••••• 15 9H200B ••••••• 31 17H260 ••••••• 39 
17H144 ••••••• 10 6Hl72 · ...... 15 9H200C ••••••• 28 9H261B ••••••• 31 
3E145 · ...... 33 17H172 ••••••• 15 9H201A ••••••• 31 9H261C ••••••• 31 
17H145 ••••••• 10 6H173 · ...... 5 9H201B ••••••• 31 9H261D ••••••• 29 
3E146 • •••• 25-33 17H173 ••••••• 15 9H201C ••••••• 28 17H261 ...... 39 
17H146 ••••••• 10 6H174 · ...... 13 9H202A ••••• 28-31 A262 · ...... 15 
3E147 · ...... 33 17H174 ••••••• 15 17H202 ••••••• 13 H263D · ...... 45 
6H147 · ...... 13 6H175 · ...... 5 9H203B ••••• 28-31 9H265B ••••••• 26 
17H147A •••••• 7 17H175E •••• " • 12 17H203A •••••• 15 17H265A •••••• 39 
17H147B •••••• 35 17H175F •••••• 12 17H204C •••••• 37 17H266A •••••• 39 

53 



65MX . NUMERICAL INDEX ___________ _ 

54 

Part No. Page No. 

17H267A •••••• 39 
17H268A •••••• 39 
17H269 • • • • • •• 39 
9H270A .•••••• 26 
9H270B ••••••• 26 
17H270 ••••••• 39 
17H271 ••••••• 39 
H273 ••••••• 26 
17H273 ••••••• 39 
9E274A ••••••• 44 
17H274. • • • • •• 8 
17H274A • • • • •• 8 
H275 •. 8-12-15-23 

31-45-46 
9H275 ••.•••• 31 
9H275A ...•••• 29 
17H275A. • . . .• 5 
9E279 .••.••• 44 
9H281 .•.•••• 44 
17H281 . • . . • •. 18 
9E282 .•.•••. 44 
17H282 • • . . • •• 19 
17H284 ...•.•. 26 
9H285A .••.••• 26 
9H285B ••.•••• 26 
9H285C ...•••• 26 
17H286A. • • • •• 51 
9H288A. • • . • •• 31 
17H289A . . .• 41-43 
17H290A •••••• 43 
17H290B .••••• 41 
17H291A •.•••• 43 
17H29lB •.•••• 41 
9H292B •••••• 31 
17H292A .••. 41-43 
9H293 ••••••• 31 
9H293A. • . • • •• 31 
17H293A •.•• 41-43 
17H294A •.•• 41-43 
17H295A ..•• 41-43 
17H296A •••• 41-43 
17H297A •.•••. 43 
17H297B •••.•• 41 
17H298A ••.• 41-43 
17H299A •••. 41- 43 

300 
9H300 ••••••• 33 
17H300A· ••• 41-43 
17H301A . • • • •• 43 
17H30lB •••••• 41 
17H302A •••• 41-43 
9E306 ••••••• 44 
17H306A •••••• 43 
17H307A • • • • •• 43 
17H308 ••••••. 43 
17H308A • • • • •• 41 
17H309A •••••• 43 
17H309B •••••• 41 
17H31OB •••••• 41 
9H311 ••••••• 31 

Part No. Page No. 

17H311A •••• 41-43 
9H312 ••••••• 31 
17H312 • • • • • •• 43 
17H312A • • • • •• 41 
9H313 ••••••• 31 
17H313A •••••• 43 
17H313B •••••• 41 
9H314 ••••••• 31 
17H314A •••••• 43 
17H314B •••••• 41 
9H315 ••••••• 31 
17H315 • • • • • •• 43 
17H315A •••••• 41 
9H316 ••••••• 31 
17H316A •••••• 43 
17H316B •••••• 41 
17H317 • • • • • •• 43 
17H318 ••••• 41-43 
9H319A. • • • • •• 26 
17H319A •••• 41-43 
9H320 ••••••• 31 
17H320A •••••• 43 
17H320B •••••• 41 
9H321 ••••••• 26 
17H321A •••• 41-43 
9H322 ••••••• 26 
17H322 • • • • • •• 12 
17H322A •••••• 45 
9H323 ••••••• 26 
17H323 • • • • • •• 8 
9H324 ••••••• 26 
17H324 • • • • • •• 18 
9H325 ••••••• 26 
17H325. • • • • •• 12 
9H326 ••••••• 26 
17H326 • • • • • •• 41 
9H327 ••••••• 26 
17H327 • • • • • •• 8 
9H328 ••••••• 26 
17H328 • • • • • •• 8 
9H329 ••••••• 26 
17H329 • • • • • •• 8 
17H329A • • • • •• 8 
9H330 ••••••• 26 
9H331 ••••••• 26 
17H331 • • • • • •• 5 
9H332 ••••••• 26 
17H332 • • • • • •• 5 
9H333 ••••••• 26 
9H333A. • • • • •• 26 
17H333 •••••• 8-44 
9H334 ••••••• 26 
9H334A. • • • • •• 26 
17H334 • • • • • •• 12 
9H335 ••••••• 26 
17H335 • • • • • •• 18 
9H336 ••••••• 26 
9H336A. • • • • •• 26 
17H337 • • • • • •• 8 
9H338 ••••••• 27 
9H338A. • • • • •• 27 

Part No •.. Page No. 

17H338. • • • • •• 8 
9H339 ••••••• 31 
9H339A. • • • • •• 29 
9H340 ••••••• 31 
9H340A. • • • • •• 29 
17H340 • • • • • •• 5 
17H340A • • • • •• 5 
9H341 ••••••• 27 
17H341 • • • • • •• 5 
9H342 ••••••• 27 
9H342A. • • • • •• 27 
17H342 • • • • • •• 8 
17H342A •••••• 35 
9H343 ••••••• 27 
17H343 • • • • • •• 37 
9H344 ••••••• 27 
17H344 • • • • • •• 37 
9H345 ••••••• 31 
17H345 • • • • • •• 37 
9H346 ••••••• 27 
17H346 • • • • • •• 27 
9H347 ••••••• 27 
17H347 • • • • • •• 27 
17H348 • • • • • •• 8 
9H349 ••••••• 31 
17H349 • • • • • •• 18 
9H350 ••••••• 31 
17H350 • • • •• 41-43 
9H351 ••••••• 27 
17H351 ••••• 41-43 
9H352 ••••••• 27 
17H352 • • •• ; •• 43 
17H352A •••••• 41 
9H353 ••••••• 27 
9H353A ••••••• 27 
17H353 ••••• 41-43 
K354 •••••• 18-19 
9H354 ••••••• 27 
17H354 • • • • • •• 43 
17H355 ••••• 41-43 
17H356 ••••••• 43 
9H357 ••••••• 27 
17H357 • • • • • •• 43 
9H358 ••••••• 27 
9H359 ••••••• 27 
9H360 ••••••• 27 
9H361 ••••••• 31 
9H362 ••••••• 31 
17H362 • • • • • •• 5 
9H363 ••••••• 27 
17H363 • • • • • •• 38 
9H364 ••••••• 27 
17H364 • • • • • •• 47 
17H364A •••••• 35 
9H365 ••••••• 27 
9H366 ••••••• 29 
8-327 ••••••• 37 
9H367 ••••••• 29 
17H367 •••••• 8-35 
8-368 ••••••• 29 
17H368 • • • • • •• 41 

Part No. Page No. 

9H369 ••••••• 29 
17H369 ••••••• 41 
9H370 ••••••• 29 
17H370 • • • • • •• 41 
9H371 ••••••• 29 
17H371 • • • • • •• 41 
9H372 ••••••• 29 
17H372 • • • • • •• 42 
9H373 ••••••• 29 
17H373 • • • • • • .42 
9H374 ••••••• 29 
9H375 ••••••• 29 
17H375 • • • • • •• 42 
17H376 • • • • • •• 42 
17H377 • • • • • •• 42 
17H378 • • • • • •• 42 
17H379 • • • • • •• 42 
17H380 • • • • • •• 42 
17H381 • • • • • •• 42 
17H382 • • • • • •• 42 
17H383 • • • • • •• 42 
17H384 • • • • • •• 42 
17H385 • • • • • •• 42 
17H386 • • • • • •• 42 
17H387 • • • •• 29-42 
17H388 • • • • • •• 42 
17H389 • • • • • •• 42 
17H390 •••••• 8-35 
17H392 • • • • • •• 5 
17H394 • • • • • •• 8 

400 

17H401 ••••••• 35 
17H402 • • • • • •• 35 
17H403 ••••••• 
17H404 ••••••• 
17H404A •••••• 
17H405 ••••••• 
17H406 ••••••• 
17H407 ••••••• 
17H408 ••••••• 
17H409 ••••••• 
17H410 ••••••• 
17H411 ••••••• 
17H412 ••••••• 
17H413 ••••••• 
17H413A •••••• 
17H414 ••••••• 
17H416 ••••••• 
17H417 ••••••• 
17H418 ••••••• 
17H419 ••••••• 
17H420 ••••••• 
17H421 ••••••• 
17H422 ••••••• 
H474 ••••••• 

500 

35 
35 
35 
35 
35 
35 
35 
35 
35 
35 
35 
35 
35 
35 

8 
8 
8 
8 

35 
8 

12 
8 

A571 ••••••• 39 
700 

H714B ••••••• 12 

,. 



....:..-___________ 65MX - NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. 

900 R13027 ••••••• 16 042072 ••••••• 8 500075 ••••••• 12 
D932A • •• 10-13-15 R13033D •••••• 5 042083 ••••••• 13 500078 ••••••• 47 

27-31-42 R13138 ••••••• 43 042097 ••••••• 29 500085 ••••• 18-45 

D936 15 R13139A •••••• 5 042118 ••••••• 16 500151 ••••••• 41 · ...... R13140A •••••• 5 042121 ••••••• 16 500153 ••••••• 18 D937 · ...... 15 
R13177 ••••••• 33 042123 ••••••• 15 500166 ••••••• 46 D974A · ...... 45 
R13227 ••••••• 12 042129 ••••••• 23 500168 ••••••• 47 D975B · ...... 33 
C14000 ••••••• 37 042171 ••••••• 23 500211 ••••••• 18 

5000 C14002 ••••••• 37 042172 ••••••• 23 500212 ••••••• 18 

H5026 39 C14005 ••••••• 37 042185 ••••••• 23 510002 ••• ' •••• 50 · ...... C14008 ••••••• 37 042186 •• ' ••••• 51 510003 ••••••• 50 
6000 C14036 ••••• 18-37 042187 ••••••• 51 510022 ••••••• 50 

H6046 · ...... 39 C14054A •••••• 37 042211 ••••••• 7 510027 ........ 50 
H6053 • • • • • 16-42 C14095 ••••••• 37 042212 ••••••• 15 510029 ••••••• 50 
H6053A ••••••• 39 YI5075 ••••••• 8 042213 ••••••• 15 510030 ••••••• 50 

042214 ••••••• 16 510033 ••••••• 50 7000 040000 042215 ••••••• 5 510036 ••••••• 50 
H7100 • •• 18-42-43 040003 ••••••• 18 042217 ••••••• 5 510037 ••••••• 50 
H7126 · ...... 15 040016 ••••••• 16 042218 ••••••• 7 510038 ••••••• 50 
H7163 · ...... 13 040026 ••••••• 23 042221 ••••••• 5 510051 ••••••• 50 
H7549 • •••• 46-47 040148 ••••••• 21 042222 ••••••• 16 510052 ••••••• 50 
H7621B ••••••• 38 040171 ••••••• 28 042223 •••••• 8-35 510058 ••••••• 50 
H7838 · ...... 18 040174 ••••••• 29 042225 ••••••• 8 510061 ••••••• 50 

8000 040212 ••••••• 16 042226 ••••••• 15 510062 ••••••• 50 
040214 ••••••• 16 042233 ••••••• 7 510063 ••••••• 50 H8010 · ...... 51 040245 ••••••• 13 042237 ••••••• 51 510064 ••••••• 50 H8048 · ...... 27 040246 ••••••• 13 042239 ••••••• 15 510069 ••••••• 50 H8054 · ...... 33 040273 ••••••• 16 042249 ••••••• 35 510074 ••••••• 50 H8084 · ...... 33 040277 ••••••• 39 042251 ••••••• 35 510083 ••••••• 50 H8225 · .. ~ ... 12 040278 ••••••• 13 042258 ••••••• 27 510097 ••••••• 50 H8228 • •••• 42-43 040316 ••••••• 7 04225S ••••••• 26 510101 ••••••• 50 H8254 · ...... 12 040431 ••••••• 16 042380 ••••••• 37 510102 ••••••• ' 50 H8315 • •• 15-27-29 040547 ••••••• 18 042451 ••••••• 8 510105 ••••••• 50 H8345 · ...... 33 040549 ••••• 18-50 042630 ••••••• 15 510106 ••••••• 50 H8352A ••••• 15-33 040603 ••••••• 16 042826 ••••••• 5 510113 ••••••• 50 

9000 040733 ••••••• 29 042901 ••••••• 23 510114 ••••••• 50 
D9048 13 040736 ••••••• 29 042902 ••••••• 23 510125 ••••••• 50 · ...... 

040859 ••••••• 51 042903 ••••• .; • 23 510127 ••••••• 50 D9048A ••••• 15-27 
D9048C ••••• 15-27 040860 ••••••• 51 043658 ••••••• 51 510129 ••••••• 50 
D9061C ••••• 46-50 040874 ••••••• 27 043883 ••••••• 10 510130 ••••••• 50 
D9117 5 040886 ••••••• 8 044110 ••••••• 10 510138 ••••••• 50 · ...... 

040887 ••••••• 8 044255 ••••••• 29 510158 ••••••• 50 D9130 • •• 45-46-47 
D9139 • •••• 15-27 041129 ••••••• 10 044257 ••••••• 27 510159 ••••••• 50 
D9139A • • • • • 15-27 041131 ••••••• 10 044396 ••••••• 13 510160 ••••••• 50 

041132 ••••••• 10 044397 ••••••• 7 510161 ••••••• 50 
10000 041207 ••••••• 8 044413 ••••••• 5 510178 ••••••• 50 

UI0014C ...... 42 041487 ••••••• 35 044500 ••••••• 10 510179 ••••••• 50 
UI0023 ••••••• 13 041867 ••••••• 37 044508 ••••••• 7 510180 ••••••• 50 
UI0063 ••• 29-43-44 041912 ••••••• 29 044594 ••••••• 10 510181 ••••••• 50 
UI0102 ••••••• 13 041947 ••••••• 29 044596 ••••••• 10 510182 ••••••• 50 
UI0I04 ••••••• 13 041948 ••••••• 29 044645 ••••••• 10 510183 ••••••• 50 
B11023B •••• 45-50 041951 ••••••• 29 044651 ••••••• 16 510184 ••••••• 50 
B11024B •••• 45-50 041954 ••••••• 28 044652 ••••••• 16 510185 ••••••• 50 
B11029A • • • • 16-27 041955 ••••••• 29 044673 ••••••• 8 510186 ••••••• 50 
B11156 ••••••• 16 041957 ••••••• 29 044674 ••••••• 8 510187 ••••••• 50 
B11162 ••••• 13-31 041961 ••••••• 29 500000 510208 ••••••• 50 
B11221 ••••••• 27 042005 ••••••• 51 510209 ••••••• 50 
B11296 ••••••• 47 042064 ••••••• 5 500005 ••••••• 41 510304 ••••••• 51 
B11335 .16-27-42-43 042066 ••••••• 5 500048 ••••••• 29 510305 ••••••• 51 
M12074 ••••••• 16 042068 ••••••• 8 500049 ••••••• 31 520000 ••••• 10-37 
M12141 ••••••• 33 042070 ••••••• 8 500058 ••••••• 18 520001 ••••• 10-37 

55 



65MX - NUMERICAL INDEX __________ _ 

56 

Part No. Page No. 

520002 •••••.• 24 
520009 •••.••• 27 
520025 ••••••• 5 
520027 .•..••• 5 
520028 .•••••• 5 
520032 .••..•. 10 
520033 •.•.... 10 
520046 ••.••.• 37 
520047 ••..••. 37 
520062 •.••. 10-33 
520063 • 8-12-23-27 

31-42-45-46 
520064 ..•..•. 10 
520065 •.•.. .12-18 
520084 • 8-10-12-23 

31-33-42-45-46 
520085 .•• 10-12-18 
520098 ••.•. 18-19 
520099 •.••. 18-19 
520111 •...... 19 
520117 .•.• • •. 24 
520146 ...••.. 27 
520184 ..... 18-19 
520188 ....••. 18 
530000 ....... 37 
530008 ....... 10 
540000 .....•. 10 
540001 .....•. 10 
540002 ....... 37 
540007 .••.. 18-19 
540023 ...•... 27 
540024 ....... 27 
540035 ..••.•. 18 
550002 ....... 5 
550018 ....... 5 
550022 ...•... 5 
550033 •..•.•. 5 
550041 .•..... 5 
550070 .•..... 51 
570002 .•. 13-15-24 

26-31-32-33 
570004 .• • .. 12-13 

15-18-37 
570005 .•. 25-26-27 
570006 .•.... 5-13 
570011 .•..•.. 15 
570012 ..... 15-24 
570014 ••• 26-31-41 
570015 .•...•• 13 
570016 •..•• 10-37 
570023 ..••••. 26 
580066 ....••. 39 
580073 ....•• 5-10 

600000 

620005 ••••••• 5 
620028 .••..•• 5 
620032 .....•. 39 
650001 ..... 18-27 
650003 .•••.. 7-10 

21-37-38 
650005 .•. 5-13-23 

35-38-51 

Part No. Page No. 

650008 .•.•• 18-19 
650021 ••••..• 21 
650023 .••. 7-8-10 

37-41-42-44 
650025 • 7-10-12-13 

16-18-21-23-26 
27-35-41-42-44 

650028 ... 5-7-8-15 
16-18-21-27-33 

35-37-38-41-42-51 
650029 ·.··8-16-21 

26-42-51 
650031 •..• 5-8-13 

32-35-44-51 
650034 ••... 26-42 
650040 ....•.. 39 
650045 .•.•... 26 
650047 ••.•... 13 
650051 .•..•.. 23 
650052 ....... 41 
650056 • 8-21-37-51 
650060 .. 5-8-13-15 

18-21-24 
26-37-39-42 

650062 .. 5-7-13-16 
18-26-35-39 

650064 •••.•.. 13 
650066 ....••• 16 
650068 ... 41-42-44 
650070 .....•. 42 
650087 ...••.. 37 
650104 ....•.. 42 
650106 ....•. 5-37 
650109 .•..... 37 
650112 .••••.. 46 
650115 ••.•• 45-47 
650117 .•... 23-41 
650119 ....... 5 
650122 . ·5-25-26-33 
650124 ....•.. 15 
650128 ....•.. 31 
650150 •.•.•.• 12 
650190 ...• ••. 21 
650195 ..... 27-41 
650196 .•. 13-15-26 
650197 ..• 24-27-31 
650198 ....•.. 27 
650201 .•. 16-23-25 

26-27-33-39 
650202 ......• 15 
650203 •.... 18-19 

25-27-33 
650204 ... 13-26-31 
650205 ...•••. 39 
650206 .12-18-19-25 

26-27-33-39-41 
650207 ...•. 18-24 
650210 ....... 15 
650212 ... 12-21-37 

45-46-47 
650214 •••.• 15-18 

32-37-46 
650216 ....••. 10 

Part No. Page No. 

650217 . • • • • •. 19 
650227 ..••••• 24 
650236 • • . • • •• 42 
650240 • • • . • •• 23 
650252 . • • • • •• 37 
650261 ••••.• 8-35 
650262. • . • • •• 38 
650263 ..•••.• 44 
650264 • • • • • •• 38 
650266 .••.•• 7-21 

27-41"-42 
650269 •• 8-23-35-44 
650271 . • . • • •. 35 
650273 • . • • • •• 35 
650301 ••. 21-41-42 
650314 .•••• 21-44 
652010 .•••••. 33 
652012 • • • • • •• 10 
652020 • • . • • •. 37 
652024 •••.••• 23 
652026 •• 8-12-15-16 

23-26-41-42 
652027 . • • . • •• 27 
652089 • • • • • •. 16 
652046 . • • . • •• 12 
652047 • • • •. 18-27 
652048 . • • • . •• 12 
652081 . • • • . •• 44 
652122 • . • . • .• 44 
652123 . . • • • •. 44 
653005 .• 7-8-.18-21 

23-27-35 
37-38-44-51 

653007 .•• 5-7-8-12 
13-15-16-18-21 
23-26-27-33-35 
37-38-39-41-42 

653010 .. 5-7-12-13 
15-16-18-21-26-27 
35-37-39-42-44-51 

653018 .•. 5-7-10-15 
18-21-23-25 

33-37-41-42-44 
653021 • • . • . •. 12 
653026 ...•• 18-19 
653034 . • • . • .• 24 
653037 . • . . • •• 27 
653044 . • . . • .• 21 
653053 . . • . . •. 26 
653071 . • • .• 13-38 
653073 ..• 5-7-8-13 

15-18-35-37-41-42 
653075 ..• 24-33-39 

41-42-44 
653077 ..•.•• 5-26 
653083 • • • . • •. 26 
653090 • • • • • •• 5 
653093 •••• 7-18-35 
653094 .••.•• 7 -27 
653098 . • • • • •• 44 
654002 •. 7-8-18-23 

27-35-37-38 

Part No. Page No. 

654004 .5-7-8:12-13 
16-18-21-26-33 
35-37-41-42-44 

654006 .5-7-8-15-16 
18-21-26-27-33 

35-37-39-41-44-51 
654009 •••• 5-10-15 

23-25-26-27 
33-37-41-42-44 

654012 ••••• 12-26 
654014 ••••••• 26 
654015 ••••••• 5 
654022 •• 7-8-10-18 

21-23-27-35 
37-38-44-51 

654024 .5-7-8-10-12 
13-15-16-21-18 
23-26-27-33-35 

37-38-41-42-44-51 
654025 .5-7-8-12-13 

15-16-18-21-23-26 
35-37-39-42-44-51 

654030 •• 5-7-10-15 
23-25-33-37-41-42 

654032 ••••••• 12 
654512 ••••••• 41 
654519 ••••••• 23 
655004 ••• 24-39-46 
655005 ••••••• 27 
655007 ••• 10-11-26 
655008 ••••••• 7 
655009 ••••••• 26 
655013 ••••••• 5 
655015 ••••• 27-31 
655017 ••••• 24-31 
655019 ••••• 10-15 

18-26-33 
655020 ••••••• 7 
655021 ••••••• 10 
655030 ••••••• 32 
655031 ••••••• 31 
655504 ••• 21-31-47 
655505 ••••• 23-31 
655507 • 7-10-12-13 

15-18-19-26-31 
32-33-41-45-46-47 

655510 ••••••• 19 
655522 ••••••• 24 
660001 ••••••• 10 
660010 ••••••• 39 
660014 ••••••• 39 
660020 ••••••• 39 
660021 ••••••• 39 
660024 ••••••• 39 
660027 ••••••• 39 
660031 ••••••• 13 
660033 ..••••• 5 
660040 ••••••• 39 
660041 ..•.••• 39 
660045 •.••••• 39 
666000 ••••••• 50 
666002 •••.•.• 31 





w~ o~ i& a FamilY ~ 
GEHL COMPANY WEST BEND, WISCONSIN 53095 U.S.A. 

Fonn No. 2132G/3MIPI068 Printed in U.S.A. 


